The Haines Borough is accepting applications for a permanent, full-time police officer. This position is under the direct supervision of the Chief of Police.

Minimum Qualifications: High School diploma or equivalent, all requirements set forth by the Alaska Police Standards Council for employment as a police officer in Alaska, and a valid Alaska driver's license. Preference may be given to Alaska certified or certifiable applicants. Applicant must be in good physical health. A complete extensive background investigation with criminal record checks, credit rating and polygraph examination to determine the candidate's fitness of character, reputation and reliability for police work will be required. Preference will be given to applicants with police experience.

Wage: \$30.52 - \$33.33/hour (DOE). Additional \$1/hour shift differential for swing shift and \$2/hour for grave shift. Total gross wages are estimated to be between \$82,782 and \$89,575 including standby and overtime pay. This position includes PERS & SBS retirement, health insurance, personal leave, paid holidays, and is eligible for union membership. The fully loaded compensation package including medical, dental, vision, prescription drug benefits and PERS retirement is \$130,020 - \$138,992 (DOE).

Application Deadline: Opened until filled.

Application Procedure: Submit, via mail, fax, or email, a completed Haines Borough application form and an "F3 - Personal History Statement". The application and job description may be found attached to this webpage:

https://www.hainesalaska.gov/police/job-opening/police-officer

or by contacting:

Haines Borough Clerk's Office P.O. Box 1209, Haines, AK 99827 Haines Borough Administration Building, 103 E. Third Ave. 907-766-6400 Fax: 907-766-2716